
2022-23 Auburn Women’s Tennis - Dual Match Results
			   Singles	 Doubles	 Auburn
Date	 Opponent	 Result	 Score	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 1	 2	 3	 Ranking
1/20/23	 #22 Iowa State	 W	 5-2	 W	 L	 W	 L	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 W	 15
1/22/23	 #2 North Carolina	 L	 6-1	 L	 L	 L	 W	 L	 L	 UF	 L	 L	 15
1/22/23	 Samford	 W	 7-0	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 15
1/28/23	 UCSB	 W	 4-2	 L	 UF	 W	 W	 W	 WW	 W	 W	 WW	 15
1/29/23	 #23 UCF	 W	 4-1	 UF	 W	 L	 W	 UF	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 15
2/5/23	 at Texas Tech	 W	 4-3	 W	 W	 L	 W	 L	 L	 L	 W	 W	 13
2/10/23	 #11 Ohio State	 L	 4-0	 UF	 UF	 L	 L	 L	 UF	 L	 UF	 L	 13
2/11/23	 #17 San Diego	 W	 4-3	 W	 W	 L	 L	 W	 L	 UF	 W	 W	 13
2/12/23	 #8 Pepperdine	 W	 4-2	 W	 W	 L	 W	 UF	 L	 L	 W	 W	 13
2/19/23	 Belmont	 W	 6-1	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 L	 W	
2/19/23	 UAB	 W	 7-0	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 W	
2/25/23	 at North Florida	 W	 4-3	 L	 W	 L	 W	 L	 W	 UF	 W	 W	
3/5/23	 #61 Alabama	 W	 4-3	 L	 W	 L	 W	 W	 W	 L	 L	 UF	 8
3/10/23	 #58 Ole Miss	 W	 4-3	 W	 L	 L	 W	 W	 L	 W	 UF	 W	 T7
3/12/23	 Mississippi State	 W	 6-1	 L	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 W	 T7
3/17/23	 at #12 Tennessee	 L	 6-1	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 W	 W	 8
3/19/23	 at #6 Georgia	 L	 5-2	 L	 W	 L	 L	 L	 L	 W	 W	 UF	 8
3/24/23	 #37 LSU	 W	 4-3	 L	 W	 L	 W	 W	 W	 L	 L	 W	 11
3/24/23	 #2 Texas A&M	 L	 5-2	 L	 W	 L	 W	 L	 L	 L	 L	 UF	 11
3/31/23	 at #51 Kentucky	 W	 5-2	 L	 W	 W	 L	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 W	 13
4/2/23	 at #37 Vanderbilt	 W	 5-2	 L	 W	 W	 L	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 W	 13
4/7/23	 at #57 Arkansas	 L	 6-1	 L	 L	 W	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 12
4/9/23	 at Missouri	 W	 4-0	 UF	 W	 UF	 W	 UF	 W	 UF	 W	 W	 12
4/14/23	 #29 South Carolina	 W	 5-2	 W	 W	 W	 L	 W	 L	 UF	 W	 W	 15
4/16/23	 #17 Florida	 L	 5-2	 L	 W	 W	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 UF	 15
4/20/23	 Ole Miss*	 L	 4-3	 W	 W	 W	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 W	 16
5/5/23	 #36 Floirda International**	 W	 4-3	 W	 L	 W	 W	 L	 W	 W	 L	 L	 18
5/6/23	 #14 Miami**	 W	 4-3	 L	 L	 W	 W	 L	 W	 W	 L	 W	 18
5/13/23	 #4 NC State***	 L	 4-0	 L	 L	 UF	 UF	 L	 UF	 L	 L	 UF	 18

* SEC Championship (Fayetteville, AR)
** NCAA Opening Rounds (Coral Gables, FL)
***NCAA Super Regional (Raleigh, NC)

Miscellaneous Team Statistics
(Spring 2023)

W/L Record:
All Matches............................................................................................. 20-9
	 Home........................................................................................... 11-3
	 Away.............................................................................................. 6-3
	 Neutral........................................................................................... 4-3
	 Indoor............................................................................................ 4-2
	 Outdoor........................................................................................ 16-7
SEC Matches............................................................................................. 8-5
	 Home............................................................................................. 5-2
	 Away.............................................................................................. 3-3
Non-Conference Matches......................................................................... 12-4
	 Home............................................................................................. 6-1
	 Away.............................................................................................. 3-1
	 Neutral........................................................................................... 3-2
vs. Ranked Teams................................................................................... 13-8
	 vs. Top-10 Teams............................................................................ 1-4
	 vs. Teams 11-25............................................................................. 6-2
Winning Doubles Point............................................................................ 16-2
Losing Doubles Point................................................................................. 4-7

Auburn Team Rankings
Poll Date	 Ranking
January 5.........................................................................................................................15
January 18.......................................................................................................................15
January 25.......................................................................................................................15
February 1........................................................................................................................13
February 15........................................................................................................................9
February 21........................................................................................................................5
February 28........................................................................................................................8
March 7............................................................................................................................ T7
March 14............................................................................................................................8
March 21..........................................................................................................................11
March 28..........................................................................................................................13
April 4...............................................................................................................................12
April 11.............................................................................................................................15
April 18.............................................................................................................................16
April 25.............................................................................................................................22
May 4...............................................................................................................................18
May 24.............................................................................................................................17



Singles Records
Player	 #1	 #2	 #3	 #4	 #5	 #6	 Dual	 Tourn.	 SEC		  All
Carolyn Ansari	 0-5	 14-7	 --	 --	 --	 --	 14-12	 2-1	 5-7		  21-16
Ariana Arseneault	 11-10	 5-1	 --	 --	 --	 --	 16-11	 2-1	 7-6		  23-17
Anastasia Astakhova	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --		  --		  7-9
DJ Bennett	 --	 --	 9-5	 9-2	 --	 --	 18-7		  9-2		  21-9
Kaitlyn Carnicella	 --	 --	 5-8	 4-7	 0-4	 --	 9-19		  2-10		  20-26
Ali DeSpain	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 3-2	 3-2		  1-2		  3-3
Adeline Flach	 --	 --	 --	 --	 2-1	 11-10	 13-11		  3-3		  21-21
Selin Ovunc	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --		  --		  0-0
Angella Okutoyi	 --	 --	 --	 4-2	 11-8	 --	 15-10		  8-5		  15-12
Totals	 11-15	 19-8	 14-13	 17-11	 13-13	 14-12	 88-72	 4-2	 37-38		  131-113
*includes exhibition matches not part of team dual score

Doubles Records
Players	 #1	 #2	 #3	 Dual	 Tourn.	 SEC		  All
Ansari/Arseneault	 11-13	 -	 -	 11-13	 0-1	 5-6		  16-12
Ansari/Carnicella	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -		  0-1
Ansari/DeSpain	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -		  0-1
Arseneault/Okutoyi	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -		  2-0
Astakahova/Flach	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -		  1-1
Astakahova/Carnicella	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -		  0-1
Astakahova/DeSpain	 -	 -	 1-0	 1-0	 -	 -		  1-0
Bennett/Carnicella	 -	 0-4	 14-2	 14-6	 -	 7-0		  14-6
Bennett/Flach	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -		  0-1
Carnicellia/DeSpain	 -	 -	 0-1	 0-1	 -	 0-1		  0-1
Carnicella/Flach	 -	 1-0	 -	 -	 -	 -		  7-2
Flach/Okutoyi	 -	 10-8	 1-1	 11-9	 -	 5-5		  11-9

Totals	 11-13	 11-12	 17-4	 39-29	 0-1	 18-12		  52-35

2022-23 Auburn Women’s Tennis - Individual Statistics

Auburn Singles Rankings
Poll Date	 Player	 Ranking
Sept. 6...................Selin Ovunc..........................................................................................29
.............................Ariana Arseneault.................................................................................61
.............................Carolyn Ansari......................................................................................91
Nov. 16..................Ariana Arseneault.................................................................................43
.............................Carolyn Ansari......................................................................................71
.............................DJ Bennett...........................................................................................78
Feb. 8....................Ariana Arseneault.................................................................................67
.............................Kaitlyn Carnicella.................................................................................95
.............................Carolyn Ansari....................................................................................103
Feb. 21..................Ariana Arseneault.................................................................................28
.............................Carolyn Ansari......................................................................................48
.............................Kaitlyn Carnicella...............................................................................120
Mar. 7....................Carolyn Ansari......................................................................................41
.............................Ariana Arseneault.................................................................................46
Mar. 21..................Carolyn Ansari......................................................................................32
.............................Ariana Arseneault.................................................................................50
Apr. 4.....................Carolyn Ansari......................................................................................36
.............................Ariana Arseneault.................................................................................44
Apr. 11...................Carolyn Ansari......................................................................................43
.............................Ariana Arseneault.................................................................................46
Apr.18....................Carolyn Ansari......................................................................................19
.............................Ariana Arseneault.................................................................................35
Apr. 25...................Carolyn Ansari......................................................................................23
.............................Ariana Arseneault.................................................................................33
May 4....................Carolyn Ansari......................................................................................23
.............................Ariana Arseneault.................................................................................32

Auburn Doubles Rankings
Poll Date	 Players	 Ranking
Sept. 6...................Ariana Arseneault/Selin Ovunc...............................................................4
Nov. 16..................Carolyn Ansari/Ariana Arseneault.........................................................10
.............................Anastasia Astakhova/Adeline Flach.......................................................33
Feb. 8....................Carolyn Ansari/Ariana Arseneault...........................................................9
.............................Anastasia Astakhova/Adeline Flach.......................................................36
Feb. 21..................Ariana Arseneault/Carolyn Ansari.........................................................21
.............................Anastasia Astakhova/Adeline Flach.......................................................47
Mar. 7....................Carolyn Ansari/Ariana Arseneault.........................................................20
.............................Anastasia Astakhova/Adeline Flach.......................................................51
.............................Adeline Flach/Angella Okutoyi..............................................................64
Mar. 21..................Carolyn Ansari/Ariana Arseneault.........................................................20
.............................Anastasia Astakhova/Adeline Flach.......................................................64
.............................Adeline Flach/Angella Okutoyi..............................................................80
Apr. 4.....................Ariana Arseneault/Carolyn Ansari.........................................................26
.............................Anastasia Astakhova/Adeline Flach.......................................................82
Apr. 11...................Ariana Arseneault/Carolyn Ansari.........................................................24
.............................Anastasia Astakhova/Adeline Flach.......................................................75
.............................Adeline Flach/Angella Okutoyi..............................................................82
Apr. 18...................Ariana Arseneault/Carolyn Ansari.........................................................30
.............................Anastasia Astakhova/Adeline Flach.......................................................72
May 4....................Ariana Arseneault/Carolyn Ansari.........................................................31
.............................Anastasia Astakhova/Adeline Flach.......................................................71



CAROLYN ANSARICAROLYN ANSARI
Senior

Greensboro, N.C.

2022-23 SINGLES RESULTS
Date		  Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
9/23/22		  Kari Miller	 91/17	 Michigan	 W	 7-6 (2),6-3	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/23/22		  Alana Smith	 91/55	 NC State	 L	 6-4, 2-6, 5-7	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/24/22		  Giulia Morlet	 91/46	 Arizona State	 W	 7-6 (0), 6-4	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/24/22		  Elza Tomase	 91/96	 Tennessee	 W	 7-6 (1), 2-6, 14-12	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/30/23		  Dana Guzman	 91/--	 Oklahoma	 W	 6-7 (3), 6-3, 6-4	 ITA All-American Championships
10/2/22		  Anastasiya Komar	 91/--	 LSU	 L	 6-3, 7-6 (5)	 ITA All American Championships
1/13/23		  Dasha Vidmanova	 71/--	 Georgia	 L	 7-5, 6-3	 Duel in the Desert
1/14/23		  Avelina Sayfetdinova	 71/--	 Texas Tech	 W	 5-7, 6-2, 6-2	 Duel in the Desert
1/20/23		  Ange Oby Kajuru	 71/--	 Iowa State	 L	 6-2, 6-2	 Match #2
1/22/23		  Carson Tranguilig	 71/8	 North Carolina	 L	 6-3, 7-6 (6)	 Match #2
1/22/23		  Samantha Nanere	 71/--	 Samford	 W	 6-0, 7-5	 Match #2
1/28/23		  Camille Kiss	 71/--	 UCSB	 UF	 6-4, 6-7 (2), 2-0	 Match #2
1/29/23		  Jantje Tilbuerger	 71/--	 UCF	 W	 6-3, 7-5	 Match #2
2/5/23		  Avelina Sayfetdinova	 71/--	 Texas Tech	 W	 6-3, 0-6, 7-6 (6)	 Match #2
2/10/23		  Irina Cantos Siemers	 103/23	 Ohio State 	 UF	 7-6 (5), 5-3	 Match #2
2/11/23		  Claudia De Las Heras	 103/--	 San Diego	 W	 2-6, 6-4, 7-6 (5)	 Match #2
2/12/23		  Lisa Zarr	 103/44	 Pepperdine	 W	 7-6 (5), 3-6, 6-0	 Match #2
2/19/23		  Abi Solomon	 103/--	 Belmont	 W	 6-3, 7-5	 Match #2
2/19/23		  Adela Wasserbauerova	 103/--	 UAB	 W	 6-4, 7-5	 Match #2
2/24/23		  Megan Forster	 48/--	 North Florida	 W	 6-3, 6-3	 Match #2
3/5/23		  Ola Pitak	 48/--	 Alabama	 W	 6-1, 7-5	 Match #2
3/10/23		  Ludmila Kareisova	 48/93	 Ole Miss	 L	 7-6 (4), 6-1	 Match #2
3/12/23		  Gia Cohen	 48/--	 Mississippi State	 W	 6-0, 6-4	 Match #2
3/17/23		  Rebeka Mertena	 41/31	 Tennessee	 L	 6-4, 6-4	 Match #2
3/19/23		  Dasha Vidmanova 	 41/12	 Georgia 	 W	 6-1, 7-5	 Match #2
3/24/23		  Anastasiya Komar 	 32/27	 LSU 	 L	 1-6, 3-6	 Match #1
3/26/23		  Mary Stoiana 	 32/3	 Texas A&M 	 L	 7-6 (7-3), 3-6, 0-1 (8-10)	 Match #1
3/31/23		  Florencia Urrutia 	 32/48	 Kentucky 	 L	 2-6, 7-6 (7-5), 5-7	 Match #1
4/2/23		  Celia-Belle Mohr 	 32/46	 Vanderbilt 	 L	 0-6, 4-6	 Match #1
4/7/23		  Kelly Keller 	 36/94	 Arkansas 	 L	 4-6, 4-6	 Match #1
4/9/23		  Mae Canete 	 36/89	 Missouri 	 UF	 7-6 (3), 4-6, 1-0	 Match #1
4/14/23		  Sarah Hamner 	 43/20	 South Carolina 	 W	 6-4, 6-2	 Match #2
4/16/23		  Carly Briggs 	 43/38	 Florida 	 W	 2-6, 6-3, 6-2	 Match #2
4/20/23		  Lillian Gabrielsen	 19/--	 Ole Miss	 W	 7-6 (7-5), 6-4	 Match #2
5/5/23		  Oyinlomo Quadre	 23/--	 FIU 	 L	 6-7 (3-7), 5-7	 Match #2
5/6/23		  Daevenia Achong 	 23/105	 Miami 	 L	 2-6, 3-6	 Match #2
5/13/23		  Alana Smith	 23/13	 NC State	 L	 7-5, 6-0	 Match #2
5/22/23		  Casie Wooten	 23/57	 Wake Forest	 W	 4-6, 6-2, 7-6 (4)	 NCAA Singles Championships
5/23/23		  Alexa Noel	 23/5	 Miami	 W	 2-6, 7-6 (6), 6-3	 NCAA Singles Championships
5/24/23		  Carol Lee	 23/15	 Georgia Tech	 L	 3-6, 7-5, 6-0	 NCAA Singles Championships
		
2022-23 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date	 Partner	 Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
9/23/22	 Arseneault	 Crawley/Yarlagadda	 --/---	 North Carolina	 W	 6-4	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/23/22	 Arseneault	 Abigail Rencheli/Amelia Rajecki	 --/---	 NC State	 W	 6-4	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight

SINGLES									                    	       DOUBLES
Year	 Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3	 No. 4	 No. 5 	 No. 6		  Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3		
2019-20	 12-10	 7-3	 2-1	 --	 --	 --	 1-0	 6-3	 --		  9-13	 5-6	 2-2	 --	 --	 5-6
2020-21	 16-10	 14-3	 7-2	 --	 3-0	 11-3	 --	 --	 --		  14-16	 9-12	 4-8	 --	 4-5	 5-7
2021-22	 29-11	 20-6	 10-3	 --	 2-1	 18-5	 --	 --	 --		  24-13	 17-7	 8-4	 --	 2-0	 15-7
2022-23	 21-16	 14-12	 5-7	 0-5	 14-7	 --	 --	 --	 --		  18-17	 11-13	 5-6	 11-13	 --	 --
Career	 78-47	 55-24	 24-13	 0-5	 19-8	 29-8	 1-0	 6-3	 --	 65-59	 42-38	 17-18	 11-13	 6-5	 25-20

ANSARI’S CAREER RESULTS
(continued on next page)



CAROLYN ANSARICAROLYN ANSARI
9/24/22	 Arseneault	 Kolie Allen/Lucia Marzal	 --/---	 Ohio State	 L	 6-3, 4-6, 11-13	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
10/6/22	 Arseneault	 Abigail Rencheli/Sophie Abrams    	 --/---	 NC State               	    W                           6-3, 3-6, 10-5 	 ITA All American Championships
10/7/22	 Arseneault	 Margaux Maquet/Lucia Quiterio     	 --/19	 UNC Charlette	 W	 4-6, 6-3,11-9 	 ITA All American Championships
10/8/22	 Arseneault	 Jessica Alsola/Katja Wiersholm       	 --/---	 California	 W	 6-3, 6-4	 ITA All American Championships
10/9/22	 Arseneault	 Irina Cantos Siemers/Sydni Ratliff  	  --/24	 Ohio State	 W	 6-0, 7-6 (5) 	 ITA All American Championships
1/13/23	 DeSpain	 Ania Hertel/Dasha Vidmanova	 --/---	 Georgia	 L	 6-3	 Duel in the Desert
1/14/23	 Carnicella	 Yekaterina Dmitrichenko/Camryn Stepp	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 L	 6-3	 Duel in the Desert
1/20/23	 Arseneault	 Ange Oby Kajuru/Chie Kezuka	 10/--	 Iowa State	 W	 6-1	 Match #1
1/22/23	 Arseneault	 Reese Brantmeier/Elizabeth Scotty	 10/17	 North Carolina	 UF	 4-4	 Match #1
1/22/23	 Arseneault	 Samantha Nanere/Lindsay Song	 10/--	 Samford	 W	 6-2	 Match #1
1/28/23	 Arseneault	 Kira Reuter/Amelia Honer	 10/--	 UCSB	 L	 6-2	 Match #1
1/29/23	 Arseneault	 Marie Mattel/Noel Saidenova	 10/--	 UCF	 W	 7-6 (6)	 Match #1
2/5/23	 Arseneault	 Metka Komac/Avelina Sayfetdinova	 10/--	 Texas Tech	 L	 6-2	 Match #1
2/10/23	 Arseneault	 Sydni Ratliff/Irina Cantos Siemers	 8/37	 Ohio State	 L	 6-4	 Match #1
2/11/23	 Arseneault	 Kailey Evans/ Elizabeth Goldsmith	 8/15	 San Diego	 UF	 5-4	 Match #1
2/12/23	 Arseneault	 Janice Tjen/Savannah Broadus	 8/4	 Pepperdine	 L	 6-0	 Match #1
2/19/23	 Arseneault	 Mariia Hlahola/ A. Zholdakova	 8/--	 Belmont	 W	 6-4	 Match #1
2/19/23	 Arseneault	 Maggie White/Sydney Clarke	 8/--	 UAB	 W	 6-1	 Match #1
2/24/23	 Arseneault	 Kit Gulihur/Ana Paula Melilo	 21/--	 North Florida	 UF	 5-3	 Match #1
3/5/23	 Arseneault	 Anne Marie Hiser/Loudmilla Bencheikh	 21/--	 Alabama	 L	 6-1	 Match #1
3/10/23	 Arseneault	 Anaelle Leclercq/Ludmila Kareisova	 20/59	 Ole Miss	 W	 6-1	 Match #1
3/12/23	 Arseneault	 Chloe Cirotte/Emma Antonaki	 20/--	 Mississippi State	 W	 6-3	 Match #1
3/17/23	 Arseneault	 Rebeka Mertena/Esther Adeshina	 20/55	 Tennessee	 L	 6-4	 Match #1
3/19/23	 Arseneault	 Guillermina Grant / Mai Nirundorn 	 20/26	 Georgia 	 W	 6-2	 Match #1
3/24/23	 Arseneault	 Kylie Collins / Anastasiya Komar 	 20/55	 LSU 	 L	 1-6	 Match #1
3/26/23	 Arseneault	 Jayci Goldsmith / Salma Ewing 	 20/46	 Texas A&M 	 L	 5-7	 Match #1
3/31/23	 Arseneault	 Carlota Molina / Elizabeth Stevens 	 20/63	 Kentucky 	 W	 6-1	 Match #1
4/2/23	 Arseneault	 Anna Ross / Holly Staff	 20/--	 Vanderbilt 	 W	 6-3	 Match #1
4/7/23	 Arseneault	 Morgan Cross / Indianna Spink 	 -/45	 Arkansas 	 L	 6-7 (9)	 Match #1
4/9/23	 Arseneault	 Inah Canete / Mae Canete	 26/--	 Missouri 	 5	 5-2	 Match #1
4/14/23	 Arseneault	 Ayana Akli / Sarah Hamner 	 24/54	 South Carolina 	 4	 4-4	 Match #1
4/16/23	 Arseneault	 Alicia Dudeney / Bente Spee 	 24/49	 Florida 	 L	 0-6	 Match #1
4/20/23	 Arseneault	 Kelsey Mize / Lillian Gabrielsen	 30/--	 Ole Miss	 L	 4-6	 Match #1
5/5/23	 Arseneault	 E. Khairutdinova / Kamila Umarova 	 31/83	 FIU 	 W	 6-4	 Match #1
5/6/23	 Arseneault	 Daevenia Achong / Maya Tahan 	 31/51	 Miami 	 W	 6-2	 Match #1
5/13/23	 Arseneault	 Diana Shnaider/Alana Smith	 31/4	 NC State	 L	 6-1	 Match #1
5/23/23	 Arseneault	 Kailey Evans/Elizabeth Goldsmith	 31/19	 San Diego	 L	 7-6 (6), 7-6 (6)	 NCAA Doubles Championships



ARIANA ARSENEAULTARIANA ARSENEAULT
Junior 

Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada

2022-23 SINGLES RESULTS
Date		  Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
9/23/22			   Fiona Crawley		  61/21		  North Carolina		  L		 3-6,4-6		  2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/23/22			   Jaedan Brown		  61/60		  Michigan		  W		 6-1, 6-1		  2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/24/22			   Domenika Turkovic		  61/69		  Arizona State		  W		 6-1,6-1		  2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/24/22	                		  Mary Stoiana		  61/58		  Texas A&M	        L                                	 6-2,6-7 (8), 3-6		  2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/24/22			   Carmen Corely		  61/22		  Oklahoma		  W	 6-4, 4-6, 10-7		  2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
10/2/22			   Marie Mattel		  61/90		  UCF		  L	 4-6, 6-1, 3-6		  ITA All-American Championships
10/4/22	                		  Maxi Duncan		  61/ --		  Harvard	        W	 6-3, 6-0	    	 ITA All-American Championships
10/4/22	                		  Clarissa Hand		  61/68		  Northwestern	        W	 6-2, 7-5		  ITA All-American Championships
10/8/22			   Ava Catanzarite		  61/--		  UCLA		  L				    ITA All-American Championships
1/13/23			   Mell Reasco		  43/--		  Georgia		  L	 6-3, 3-6, 7-5		  Duel in the Desert
1/14/23			   Olivia Peet		  43/--		  Texas Tech		  L	 5-7, 6-4, 6-4		  Duel in the Desert
1/20/23			   Thasaporn Naklo		  43/57		  Iowa State		  W	 6-1, 6-2		  Match #1
1/22/23			   Fiona Crawley		  43/1		  North Carolina		  L	 7-5, 1-6, 6-2		  Match #1
1/22/23			   Alexis Lopez		  43/--		  Samford		  W	 6-3, 6-0		  Match #1
1/28/23			   Amelia Honer		  43/49		  UCSB		  L	 6-3, 6-1		  Match #1
1/29/23			   Marie Mattel		  43/49		  UCF		  UF	 6-7 (7), 4-3		  Match #1
2/5/23			   Olivia Peet		  43/--		  Texas Tech		  W	 7-6 (1), 6-3		  Match #1
2/10/23			   Sydni Ratliff		  67/17		  Ohio State		  UF	 2-6, 6-2, 1-0		  Match #1
2/11/23			   Solymar Colling		  67/37		  San Diego		  W	 6-7 (2), 6-2, 6-0		  Match #1
2/12/23			   Janice Tjen		  67/20		  Pepperdine		  W	 6-4, 6-3		  Match #1
2/19/23			   Mariia Hlahola		  67/--		  Belmont		  W	 7-6 (2), 7-5		  Match #1
2/19/23			   Maggie White		  67/--		  UAB		  W	 6-3, 6-4		  Match #1
2/24/23			   Kit Gulihur		  28/--		  North Florida		  L	 6-3, 6-3		  Match #1
3/5/23			   Loudmilla Bencheikh		  28/--		  Alabama		  L	 6-7 (2), 6-4, 6-1		  Match #1
3/10/23			   Anaelle Leciercq		  46/--		  Ole Miss		  W	 6-1, 6-1		  Match #1
3/12/23			   Emma Antonaki		  46/--		  Mississippi State		  L	 6-1, 5-7, 1-0 (5)		  Match #1
3/17/23			   Elza Tomase 		  46/57		  Tennessee		  L		 4-6, 4-6		  Match #1
3/19/23			   Lea Ma 		  46/10		  Georgia 		  L	 2-6, 3-6		  Match #1
3/24/23			   Kylie Collins 		  50/22		  LSU 		  W	 1-6, 6-0, 6-3		  Match #2
3/26/23			   Salma Ewing		  50/--		  Texas A&M 		  W	 7-5, 7-5		  Match #2
3/31/23			   Ellie Eades		  50/--		  Kentucky 		  W		 7-5, 7-6 (7-3)		  Match #2
4/2/23			   Bridget Stammel 		  50/82		  Vanderbilt 		  W	 3-6, 6-1, 6-4		  Match #2
4/7/23			   Carolina Gomez 		  44/49		  Arkansas 		  L	 7-5, 4-6, 4-6		  Match #2
4/9/23			   Emelie Schwarte		  44/--		  Missouri 		  W	 6-4, 6-4		  Match #2
4/14/23			   Ayana Akli 		  46/9		  South Carolina 		  W	 6-2, 6-2		  Match #1
4/16/23			   Sara Dahlstrom 		  46/37		  Florida 		  L	 4-6, 6-4, 6-7 (2-7)		 Match #1
4/20/23			   Ludmila Kareisova		  35/--		  Ole Miss		  W	 6-1, 4-6, 6-3		  Match #1
5/5/23			   Yasmine Kabbaj		  32/--		  FIU 		  W	 6-3, 6-3		  Match #1
5/6/23			   Alexa Noel 		  32/5		  Miami 		  L	 4-6, 6-7 (3-7)		  Match #1
5/13/23			   Diana Shnaider		  32/7		  NC State		  L	 6-7 (2), 3-6		  Match #1
5/22/23			   Kylie Bilchev		  32/31		  Georgia Tech		  W	 6-4, 6-7 (4), 6-4		  NCAA Singles Championships
5/23/23			   Celia-Belle Mohr		  32/24		  Vanderbilt		  W	 6-3, 6-4		  NCAA Singles Championships
5/24/23			   Kari Miller		  32/36		  Michigan		  L	 6-1, 6-2		  NCAA Singles Championships

SINGLES									                    	       DOUBLES
Year	 Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3	 No. 4	 No. 5 	 No. 6		  Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3		
2020-21*	 6-5	 0-2	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 0-2		  16-10	 12-4	 7-3	 12-4	 --	 --
2021-22	 28-9	 18-6	 9-4	 1-0	 17-6	 --	 --	 --	 --		  21-9	 14-5	 9-1	 14-5	 --	 --
2022-23	 23-17	 16-11	 7-6	 11-10	 5-1	 --	 --	 --	 --		  20-15	 11-13	 5-6	 11-13	 --
Career	 57-31	 34-18	 16-10	 22-10	 22-7	 --	 --	 --	 0-2		  57-34	 37-22	 21-10	 37-22	 --	 --
* at Georgia

ARSENAULT’S CAREER RESULTS

(continued on next page)



ARIANA ARSENEAULTARIANA ARSENEAULT
2022-23 DOUBLES RESULTS 
Date	 Partner	 Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
9/23/22	 Ansari	 Fiona Crawley/Anika Yarlagadda	 --/---	 North Carolina	 W	 6-4	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/23/22	 Ansari	 Abigal Rencheli/Amelia Rajecki	 --/---	 NC State	 W	 6-4	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/24/22	 Ansari	 Kolie Allen/Lucia Marzal	 --/---	 Ohio State	 W	 6-3	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
10/4/22	 Ansari	 Natasha Subhash/Elaine Chervinsky	 --/26	 Virginia	 L	 6-3, 4-6, 11-13	 ITA All-American Championships
10/6/22	 Ansari	 Abigail Rencheli/Sophie Abrams  	 --/---	 NC State               	          W                                  6-3, 3-6, 10-5 	 ITA All-American Championships
10/7/22	 Ansari	 Margaux Maquet/Lucia Quiterio     	 --/19	 UNC Charlette	 W	 4-6, 6-3,11-9 	 ITA All-American Championships
10/8/22	 Ansari	 Jessica Alsola/Katja Wiersholm       	 --/---	 California	 W	 6-3, 6-4	 ITA All-American Championships
10/9/22	 Ansari	 Irina Cantos Siemers/Sydni Ratliff  	  --/24	 Ohio State	 W	 6-0, 7-6 (5) 	 ITA All-American Championships
1/13/23	 Okutoyi	 Ania Hertel/Dasha Vidmanova	 --/---	 Georgia	 W	 7-5	 Duel in the Desert
1/14/23	 Okutoyi	 Avelina Sayfetdinova/Metka Komac	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 W	 6-3	 Duel in the Desert
1/20/23	 Ansari	 Ange Oby Kajuru/Chie Kezuka	 10/17	 Iowa State	 W	 6-1	 Match #1
1/22/23	 Ansari 	 Reese Brantmeier/Elizabeth Scotty	 1/--	 North Carolina	 UF	 4-4	 Match #1
1/22/23	 Ansari	 Samantha Nanere/Lindsay Song	 10/--	 Samford	 W	 6-2	 Match #1
1/28/23	 Ansari	 Kira Reuter/Amelia Honer	 10/--	 UCSB	 L	 6-2	 Match #1
1/29/23	 Ansari	 Marie Mattel/Noel Saidenova	 10/--	 UCF	 W	 7-6 (6)	 Match #1
2/5/23	 Ansari	 Metka Komac/Avelina Sayfetdinova	 10/--	 Texas Tech	 L	 6-2	 Match #1
2/10/23	 Ansari	 Sydni Ratliff/Irina Cantos Siemers	 8/37	 Ohio State	 L	 6-4	 Match #1
2/11/23	 Ansari	 Kailey Evans/ Elizabeth Goldsmith	 8/15	 San Diego	 UF	 5-4	 Match #1
2/12/23	 Ansari	 Janice Tjen/Savannah Broadus	 8/4	 Pepperdine	 L	 6-0	 Match #1
2/19/23	 Ansari	 Mariia Hlahola/ A. Zholdakova	 8/--	 Belmont	 W	 6-4	 Match #1
2/19/23	 Ansari	 Maggie White/Sydney Clarke	 8/--	 UAB	 W	 6-1	 Match #1
2/24/23	 Ansari	 Kit Gulihur/Ana Paula Melilo	 21/--	 North Florida	 UF	 5-3	 Match #1
3/5/23	 Ansari	 Anne Marie Hiser/Loudmilla Bencheikh	 21/--	 Alabama	 L	 6-1	 Match #1
3/10/23	 Ansari	 Anaelle Leclercq/Ludmila Kareisova	 20/59	 Ole Miss	 W	 6-1	 Match #1
3/12/23	 Ansari	 Chloe Cirotte/Emma Antonaki	 20/--	 Mississippi State	 W	 6-3	 Match #1
3/17/23	 Ansari	 Rebeka Mertena / Esther Adeshina 	 20/55	 Tennessee	 L	 4-6	 Match #1
3/19/23	 Ansari	 Guillermina Grant / Mai Nirundorn 	 20/26	 Georgia 	 W	 6-2	 Match #1
3/24/23	 Ansari	 Kylie Collins / Anastasiya Komar 	 20/55	 LSU 	 L	 1-6	 Match #1
3/26/23	 Ansari	 Jayci Goldsmith / Salma Ewing 	 20/46	 Texas A&M 	 L	 5-7	 Match #1
3/31/23	 Ansari	 Carlota Molina / Elizabeth Stevens 	 20/63	 Kentucky 	 W	 6-1	 Match #1
4/2/23	 Ansari	 Anna Ross / Holly Staff	 20/--	 Vanderbilt 	 W	 6-3	 Match #1
4/7/23	 Ansari	 Morgan Cross / Indianna Spink 	 -/45	 Arkansas 	 L	 6-7 (9)	 Match #1
4/9/23	 Ansari	 Inah Canete / Mae Canete	 26/--	 Missouri 	 5	 5-2	 Match #1
4/14/23	 Ansari	 Ayana Akli / Sarah Hamner 	 24/54	 South Carolina 	 4	 4-4	 Match #1
4/16/23	 Ansari	 Alicia Dudeney / Bente Spee 	 24/49	 Florida 	 L	 0-6	 Match #1
4/20/23	 Ansari	 Kelsey Mize / Lillian Gabrielsen	 30/--	 Ole Miss	 L	 4-6	 Match #1
5/5/23	 Ansari	 E. Khairutdinova / Kamila Umarova 	 31/83	 FIU 	 W	 6-4	 Match #1
5/6/23	 Ansari	 Daevenia Achong / Maya Tahan 	 31/51	 Miami 	 W	 6-2	 Match #1
5/13/23	 Ansari	 Diana Shnaider/Alana Smith	 31/4	 NC State	 L	 6-1	 Match #1
5/23/23	 Ansari	 Kailey Evans/Elizabeth Goldsmith	 31/19	 San Diego	 L	 7-6 (6), 7-6 (6)	 NCAA Doubles Championships



ANASTASIA ASTAKHOVAANASTASIA ASTAKHOVA
Junior

Karaganda, Kazakhstan

2022-23 SINGLES RESULTS
Date		  Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
9/17/22		  Sophie Abrams	 --/---	 NC State	 L	  2-6, 2-6	 Wahoowa Invitational
9/17/22		  Melodie Collard	 --/---	 Virginia	 L	  3-6, 0-6	 Wahoowa Invitational
9/17/22		  Shaye Longwell	 --/---	 LSU	 W	  6-1,6-1   	 Wahoowa Invitational
9/17/22		  Pei-Ju Hsieh	 --/---	 West Virginia	 W	  6-3,6-4	 Wahoowa Invitational
10/14/22	                 Noor Carrington	 --/--- 		  LSU	  W                                   6-1, 6-4 	  ITA Southern Regionals
10/14/22	                 Emily Surcey	 --/---		 Mississippi State	 W	 6-1, 6-0	                                               ITA Southern Regionals
10/16/22	                 Anastasiya Komar	 --/---		  LSU	 L                                    6-1, 6-1	 ITA Southern Regionals
10/16/22	                 Kristen Borland	 --/---		  Tulane	 W                                    6-4, 6-4                                            	 ITA Southern Regionals
10/28/22	                 Kianah Motosono	 --/---		  Florida State	 L                                     6-4,6-4	                                           Puerto Rico Hidden Duels
10/28/22	                 Bayley Sheinin	  --/---		  Michigan	 L                                     7-5,6-7 (4), 1-0 (10)	                     Puerto Rico Hidden Duels
10/30/22	                 Anessa Lee	 --/---		  Vanderbuilt	 L                                     7-5,6-2	                                          Puerto Rico Hidden Duels
11/3/22	 Makenna Thiel	 --/---		  California	 L	 5-7, 1-6	 Thunderbird Invitational
11/5/22	 Erin Richardson	 --/---		  California	 W	 7-5, 6-2	 Thunderbird Invitational
11/5/22	 Rachel Hanford	 --/---		  Arizona State	 L	 7-5, 2-6, 1-6	 Thunderbird Invitational
1/13/23	 Anastasiia Lopata	 --/---		  Georgia	 L	 6-2, 6-3	 Duel in the Desert
1/14/23	 Camryn Stepp	 --/---		  Texas Tech	 W	 6-2, 7-6	 Duel in the Desert

2022-23 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date	 Partner	 Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
9/17/22	 Flach	 Nell Miller/Amelia Rajecki	 --/15	 NC State	 W	 6-4	 Wahoowa Invite
9/17/22	 Flach	 Melodie Collard/Hibah Shaikh	 --/40	 Virginia	 L	 6-3	 Wahoowa Invite
10/30/22	 Carnicella	 Olympe Lancelot/Millie Bissett	 --/---	 Florida State	 L	 6-3	 Puerto Rico Hidden Duels
1/13/23	 Flach	 Anastasiia Lopata/Haley Gaudette	 33/--	 Georgia	 W	 6-3	 Duel in the Desert
2/19/23	 DeSpain	 Taylor Trondson/Libbie Hamilton	 --/---	 Belmont	 W	 6-1	 Match #3

SINGLES									                    	       DOUBLES
Year	 Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3	 No. 4	 No. 5 	 No. 6		  Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3		
2020-21	 2-6	 2-6	 2-4	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 2-6		  5-6	 5-6	 4-3	 --	 0-1	 5-5
2021-22	 8-9	 2-1	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 2-1		  8-7	 2-0	 --	 --	 --	 2-0
2022-23	 7-9	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --		  3-2	 1-0	 --	 --	 --	 1-0
Career	 17-24	 4-7	 2-4	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 4-7		  16-15	 8-6	 4-3	 --	 0-1	 8-5

ASTAKHOVA’S CAREER RESULTS



DJ BENNETTDJ BENNETT
Freshman

Belleview, FL

2022-23 SINGLES RESULTS
Date		  Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
9/24/22		  Nandini Sharma	 --/---	 UCF	 L	 6-1, 3-6, 3-6	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/24/22		  Katie Codd	 --/---	 Duke	 W	 6-3, 6-4	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/24/22		  Jayci Goldsmith	 --/109	 Texas A&M	 W	 6-4,6-4	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/24/22		  Audrey Boch-Collins	 --/---	 Miami	 L	 4-6, 7-6 (2), 6-1	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/25/22		  Elise Mills	 --/---	 South Carolina	 W	 7-5, 6-3	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
1/20/23		  Anna Supapitch Kuearum	 78/80	 Iowa State	 W	 6-2, 6-3	 Match #3
1/22/23		  Reese Brantmeier	 78/--	 North Carolina	 L	 6-4, 6-3	 Match #3
1/28/23		  Kira Reuter	 78/--	 UCSB	 W	 2-6, 6-2, 6-2	 Match #3
1/29/23		  Noel Saidenova	 78/--	 UCF	 L	 6-1, 6-3	 Match #3
2/5/23		  Metka Komac	 78/--	 Texas Tech	 L	 7-6 (6), 6-4	 Match #3
2/10/23		  Isabelle Boulais	 --/---	 Ohio State	 L	 6-4, 6-2	 Match #3
2/11/23		  Elizabeth Goldsmith	 --/---	 San Diego	 L	 6-1, 6-4	 Match #3
2/12/23		  Bunyawi Thamchaiwat	 --/---	 Pepperdine	 W	 6-1, 7-6 (0)	 Match #4
2/19/23		  Viktoria Kliimand	 --/---	 Belmont	 W	 6-3, 6-0	 Match #4
2/19/23		  Mackenzie White	 --/---	 UAB	 W	 6-3, 6-3	 Match #4
2/24/23		  Isabel Oliverira	 --/---	 North Florida	 W	 6-2, 2-6, 6-2	 Match #4
3/5/23		  Klara Milicevic	 --/---	 Alabama	 W	 6-4, 6-2	 Match #4
3/10/23		  Emma Kette	 --/---	 Ole Miss	 W	 6-1, 6-1	 Match #4
3/12/23		  Maria Rizzolo	 --/88	 Mississippi State	 W	 6-1, 6-3	 Match #4
3/17/23		  Catherine Aulia	 -/--	 Tennessee	 L	 3-6, 2-6	 Match #4
3/19/23		  Anastasiia Lopata 	 -/64	 Georgia 	 L	 3-6, 6-4, 0-1 (7-10)	 Match #4
3/24/23		  Nina Geissler	 -/--	 LSU 	 W	 6-2, 6-2	 Match #4
3/26/23		  Jayci Goldsmith 	 -/120	 Texas A&M 	 W	 6-3, 6-2	 Match #4
3/31/23		  Carlota Molina	 -/--	 Kentucky 	 W	 6-1, 6-3	 Match #3
4/2/23		  Holly Staff	 -/--	 Vanderbilt 	 W	 6-3, 6-3	 Match #3
4/14/23		  Gracie Mulville	 -/--	 South Carolina 	 W	 6-4, 6-1	 Match #3
4/16/23		  Alicia Dudeney 	 -/96	 Florida 	 W	 7-5, 6-2	 Match #3
4/20/23		  Anaelle Leclercq	 -/--	 Ole Miss	 W	 3-6, 6-3, 6-4	 Match #3
5/5/23		  E. Khairutdinova	 -/--	 FIU 	 W	 6-3, 2-6, 6-3	 Match #3
5/6/23		  Isabella Pfennig 	 -/88	 Miami 	 W	 6-2, 6-1	 Match #3
5/13/23		  Amelia Rajecki	 -/26	 NC State	 UF	 3-6, 6-4, 1-1	 Match #3

2022-23 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date	 Partner	 Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
9/23/22	 Carnicella	 Laylo Bakhodirova/Fernanda Carvajal	 --/---	 ETSU	 W	 6-2	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/23/22	 Carnicella	 Roxana Manu/Jocelyn Massey	 --/---	 Kansas	 W	 6-6 (2)	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/25/22	 Carnicella	 Snow Han/Sloane Morra	 --/---	 USC	 W	 6-2	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
1/13/23	 Carnicella	 Mell Reasco/Meg Kowalski	 --/---	 Georgia	 L	 7-5	 Duel in the Desert
1/14/23	 Flach	 Olivia Peet/Cristina Tiglea	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 L	 7-5	 Duel in the Desert
1/20/23	 Carnicella	 Miska Kadleckova/ Sofia Kadleckova	 --/---	 Iowa State	 W	 6-3	 Match #3
1/22/23	 Carnicella	 Abbey Forbes/Reilly Tran	 --/---	 North Carolina	 L	 6-1	 Match #3
1/28/23	 Carnicella	 Walkover	 --/---	 UCSB	 W	 WW	 Match #3
1/29/23	 Carnicella	 Nandini Sharma/Sophia Biolay	 --/---	 UCF	 UF	 6-5	 Match #3

SINGLES									                    	       DOUBLES
Year	 Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3	 No. 4	 No. 5 	 No. 6		  Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3		
2022-23	 21-9	 18-7	 9-2	 --	 --	 2-5	 9-2	 --	 --		  18-8	 14-6	 7-0	 --	 0-4	 14-2
Career	 21-9	 18-7	 9-2	 --	 --	 2-5	 9-2	 --	 --		  18-8	 14-6	 7-0	 --	 0-4	 14-2

BENNETT’S CAREER RESULTS

(continued on next page)



DJ BENNETTDJ BENNETT
2/10/23	 Carnicella	 Kolie Allen/Danielle Willson	 --/---	 Ohio State	 L	 6-1	 Match #3
2/5/23	 Carnicella	 Kate Dmitrichenko/Camryn Stepp	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 W	 6-2	 Match #3
2/10/23	 Carnicella	 Claudia De La Heras/ Jordyn McBride	 --/---	 San Diego	 W	 6-3	 Match #3
2/11/23	 Carnicella	 Nikki Redlijk/Carolyn Campana	 --/---	 Pepperdine	 W	 6-2	 Match #3
2/12/23	 Carnicella	 Abi Solomon/Viktoria Kliimand	 --/---	 Belmont	 L	 6-3	 Match #2
2/19/23	 Carnicella	 Enya Ratkic/Vanessa Mellynchuk	 --/---	 UAB	 W	 6-1	 Match #3
2/24/23	 Carnicella	 Kendall Nash/Megan Forster	 --/---	 North Florida	 W	 6-0	 Match #3
3/5/23	 Carnicella	 Anna Parkhomenko/Klara Milicevic	 --/---	 Alabama	 UF	 5-2	 Match #3
3/10/23	 Carnicella	 Emma Kette/Reka Zadori	 --/---	 Ole Miss	 W	 6-4	 Match #3
3/12/23	 Carnicella	 Alexandria Mikhaiuk/Sydney Hrehor	 --/---	 Mississippi State	 W	 6-4	 Match #3
3/17/23	 Carnicella	 Elza Tomase / Catherine Aulia	 -/--	 Tennessee	 W	 6-3	 Match #3
3/19/23	 Carnicella	 Ania Hertel / Anastasiia Lopata	 -/--	 Georgia 	 UF	 5-4	 Match #3
3/24/23	 Carnicella	 Nina Geissler / Nikita Vishwase	 -/--	 LSU 	 W	 6-1	 Match #3
3/26/23	 Carnicella	 Gianna Pielet / Daria Smetannikov	 -/--	 Texas A&M 	 UF	 5-6	 Match #3
3/31/23	 Carnicella	 Lidia Gonzalez / Florencia Urrutia	 -/--	 Kentucky 	 W	 6-4	 Match #3
4/2/23	 Carnicella	 Anessa Lee / Bridget Stammel	 -/--	 Vanderbilt 	 W	 6-4	 Match #3
4/14/23	 Carnicella	 Allie Gretkowski / Ana Cruz	 -/--	 South Carolina 	 W	 6-4	 Match #3
4/16/23	 Carnicella	 Emma Shelton / Sophie Williams	 -/--	 Florida 	 UF	 3-2	 Match #3
4/20/23	 Carnicella	 Ludmila Kareisova / Emma Kette	 -/--	 Ole Miss	 W	 6-0	 Match #3
5/5/23	 Carnicella	 Yasmine Kabbaj / Oyinlomo Quadre 	 -/85	 FIU 	 L	 3-6	 Match #2
5/6/23	 Carnicella	 Alexa Noel / Isabella Pfennig 	 -/32	 Miami 	 L	 1-6	 Match #2
5/13/23	 Carnicella	 Nell Miller/Amelia Rajecki	 -/9	 NC State	 L	 3-6	 Match #2



KAITLYN CARNICELLAKAITLYN CARNICELLA
Freshman

Whippany, NJ

2022-23 SINGLES RESULTS
Date		  Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
9/24/22		  Tamari Gagoshidze	 --/---	 Kansas	 L	 1-6, 6-7 (2)	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/24/22		  Ana Cruz	 --/---	 South Carolina	 W	 6-3, 7-5	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/25/22		  Elise Mills	 --/---	 South Caroina	 W	 1-6, 7-6 (3), 6-2	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/25/22		  Sara Ziodato	 --/---	 Virginia	 L	 6-3, 2-6, 2-6	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/26/22		  Audrey Boch-Collins	 --/---	 Miami	 W	 6-1, 7-6 (4)	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
10/16/22		  Tereza Dejnozkova	 --/---	 South Alabama	 W	 6-0, 5-7, 6-2	 ITA Southern Regionals
10/16/22		  Anna Parkhomenko 	 --/---	 Alabama	 W	 7-6 (8), 6-3	 ITA Southern Regionals
10/16/22		  Gia Cohen 	 --/---	 Georgia Tech	 W	 4-6, 7-5, 6-1	 ITA Southern Regionals
10/16/22		  Lillian Gabrielsen	 --/---	 Ole Miss	 L	 6-2, 4-6, 6-3	 ITA Southern Regionals
10/28/22		  Mila Saric	 --/---	 Florida State		  L	 7-5, 2-6,10-8	 Puerto Rico Hidden Duels
10/28/22		  Nicole Hammond	 --/---	 Michigan	 W	 6-4, 7-5	 Puerto Rico Hidden Duels
10/29/22		  Amy Stevens	 --/---	 Vanderbilt	 W	 6-4, 6-2	 Puerto Rico Hidden Duels
10/30/22		  Celia-Belle Mohr	 --/---	 Vanderbilt	 L	 6-2,6 -3	 Puerto Rico Hidden Duals
11/3/22		  Lucia Marzal 	 --/---	 Ohio State	 L	 4-6, 0-6	 Thunderbird Invitational
11/5/22		  Valentina Ivanov	 --/---	 California	 W	 5-7, 6-4, 6-3	 Thunderbird Invitational
11/5/22		  Giulia Morlet	 --/46	 Arizona State	 L	 4-6, 2-6	 Thunderbird Invitational
1/13/23		  Mai Nirundorn	 --/---	 Georgia	 W	 6-1, 6-4	 Duel in the Desert
1/14/23		  Cristina Tiglea	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 W	 6-3, 2-6, 6-4	 Duel in the Desert
1/20/23		  Miska Kadleckova	 --/---	 Iowa State	 L	 6-4, 6-7 (9), 1-0 (7)	 Match #4
1/22/23		  Abbey Forbes	 --/5	 North Carolina	 W	 6-7 (2), 7-6 (5), 1-0 (8)	 Match #4
1/22/23		  Ally Hayduk	 --/---	 Samford	 W	 6-4, 6-1	 Match #4
1/28/23		  Valentina Khrebtova	 --/---	 UCSB	 W	 6-2, 6-3	 Match #4
1/29/23		  Jaleesa Leslie	 --/---	 UCF	 W	 4-6, 6-0 6-4	 Match #4
2/5/23		  Cristina Tiglea	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 W	 6-4, 6-3	 Match #4
2/10/23		  Kolie Allen	 95/--	 Ohio State	 L	 6-4, 6-1	 Match #4
2/11/23		  Abigail Desiatnikov	 95/93	 San Diego	 L	 6-2, 6-4	 Match #4
2/12/23		  Savannah Broadus	 95/16	 Pepperdine	 L	 6-3, 6-0	 Match #3
2/19/23		  A. Zholdakova	 95/--	 Belmont	 W	 6-0, 6-1	 Match #3
2/19/23		  Sydney Clarke	 95/--	 UAB	 W	 6-0, 7-6 (0)	 Match #3
2/24/23		  Annabelle Davis	 120/--	 North Florida	 L	 6-1, 3-6, 7-6 (5)	 Match #3
3/5/23		  Anna Parkhomenko	 120/--	 Alabama	 L	 3-6, 6-4, 7-6 (0)	 Match #3
3/10/23		  Lillian Gabrielsen	 --/---	 Ole Miss	 L	 7-6 (1), 7-5	 Match #3
3/12/23		  Alexandria Mikhailuk	 --/---	 Mississippi State	 W	 2-6, 6-2, 1-0 (6)	 Match #3
3/17/23		  Daria Kuczer 	 -/37	 Tennessee	 L	 5-7, 2-6	 Match #3
3/19/23		  Mell Reasco 	 -/52	 Georgia 	 L	 4-6, 4-6	 Match #3
3/24/23		  Safiya Carrington	 -/--	 LSU 	 L	 5-7, 4-6	 Match #3
3/26/23		  Mia Kupres 	 -/100	 Texas A&M 	 L	 2-6, 4-6	 Match #3
3/31/23		  Lidia Gonzalez	 -/--	 Kentucky 	 L	 1-6, 1-6	 Match #4
4/2/23		  Anessa Lee	 -/--	 Vanderbilt 	 L	 6-2, 4-6, 2-6	 Match #4
4/7/23		  Indianna Spink	 -/--	 Arkansas 	 W	 3-6, 6-4, 6-4	 Match #3
4/9/23		  Inah Canete	 -/--	 Missouri 	 5	 6-3, 1-2, unfinished	 Match #3
4/14/23		  Misa Malkin	 -/--	 South Carolina 	 L	 1-6, 4-6	 Match #4
4/16/23		  Rachel Gailis	 -/--	 Florida 	 L	 2-6, 6-3, 3-6	 Match #4
4/20/23		  Rachel Krzyzak	 -/--	 Ole Miss	 L	 1-6, 6-2, 4-6	 Match #5

SINGLES									                    	       DOUBLES
Year	 Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3	 No. 4	 No. 5 	 No. 6		  Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3		
2022-23	 20-26	 9-19	 2-10	 --	 --	 5-8	 4-7	 0-4	 --		  25-12	 16-7	 8-1	 --	 1-4	 15-3
Career	 20-26	 9-19	 2-10	 --	 --	 5-8	 4-7	 0-4	 --		  25-12	 16-7	 8-1	 --	 1-4	 15-3

CARNICELLA’S CAREER RESULTS

Results continued on next page



KAITLYN CARNICELLAKAITLYN CARNICELLA
5/5/23		  Katerina Mandelikova	 -/--	 FIU 	 L	 6-7 (2-7), 3-6	 Match #5
5/6/23		  Mia Mack	 -/--	 Miami 	 L	 4-6, 2-6	 Match #5
5/13/23		  Sophie Abrams	 -/--	 NC State	 L	 1-6, 1-6	 Match #5

2022-23 DOUBLES RESULTS 
Date	 Partner	 Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
9/23/22	 Bennett	 Laylo Bakhodirova/Fernanda Carvajal   	 --/---  	 East Tennessee State  	 W	 6-2	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/23/22	 Bennett	 Roxana Manu/Jocelyn Massey  	 --/---	 Kansas	 W	 7-6 (2)	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
9/25/22	 Bennett	 Snow Han/Sloane Morra             	 --/---	 USC	 W	 6-2	 2022 Fall Ranked Spotlight
10/16/22	 Flach	 Sydney Orefice/Rebeka Kern	                                                  --/---                                     Alabama                           W                       	 8-4	 ITA Southern Regionals
10/16/22	 Flach	 Rachel Krzyak/Lillian Gabrielsen 	 --/---                  	 Ole Miss                    	 W            	 8-7 (4)	 ITA Southern Regionals
10/16/22	 Flach	 Maggie Cubbit/Mia Rabinowitz	 --/---	 LSU	 L	 8-5	 ITA Southern Regionals
10/29/22	 Flach	 Ellie Schoppe/Olympe Lancelot	 --/---	 Florida State	 L	 6-3	 Puerto Rico Hidden Duels
10/30/22	 Astakhova	 Olympe Lancelot/Millie Bissett	 --/---	 Florida State	 L	 6-3	 Puerto Rico Hidden Duels
11/3/22	 Flach	 Marianna Argyrokastriti/Rachel Hanford	 --/---	 Minnesota	 W	 6-2	 Thunderbird Invite
11/4/22	 Flach	 Makenna Thiel/Cami Brown	 --/---	 California	 W	 6-4	 Thunderbird Invite
11/5/22	 Flach	 Andrea Cerdan/Nicole Hammond	 --/---	 Michigan	 W	 6-4	 Thunderbird Invite
1/13/23	 Bennett	 Mell Reasco/Meg Kowalski	 --/---	 Georgia	 L	 7-5	 Duel in the Desert
1/14/23	 Ansari	 Yekaterina Dmitrichenko/Camryn Ste	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 L	 6-3	 Duel in the Desert
1/20/23	 Bennett	 Miska Kadleckova/ Sofia Kadleckova	 --/---	 Iowa State	 W	 6-3	 Match #3
1/22/23	 Bennett	 Abbey Forbes/Reilly Tran	 --/---	 North Carolina	 L	 6-1	 Match #3
1/22/23	 Flach	 Alexis Lopez/Lauren Waddles	 --/---	 Samford	 W	 6-1	 Match #2
1/28/23	 Bennett	 Walkover	 --/---	 UCSB	 W	 WW	 Match #3
1/29/23	 Bennett	 Nandini Sharma/Sophia Biolay	 --/---	 UCF	 UF	 6-5	 Match #3
2/10/23	 Bennett	 Kolie Allen/Danielle Willson	 --/---	 Ohio State	 L	 6-1	 Match #3
2/5/23	 Bennett	 Kate Dmitrichenko/Camryn Stepp	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 W	 6-2	 Match #3
2/10/23	 Bennett	 Claudia De La Heras/ Jordyn McBride	 --/---	 San Diego	 W	 6-3	 Match #3
2/11/23	 Bennett	 Nikki Redlijk/Carolyn Campana	 --/---	 Pepperdine	 W	 6-2	 Match #3
2/12/23	 Bennett	 Abi Solomon/Viktoria Kliimand	 --/---	 Belmont	 L	 6-3	 Match #2
2/19/23	 Bennett	 Enya Ratkic/Vanessa Mellynchuk	 --/---	 UAB	 W	 6-1	 Match #3
2/24/23	 Bennett	 Kendall Nash/Megan Forster	 --/---	 North Florida	 W	 6-0	 Match #3
3/5/23	 Bennett	 Anna Parkhomenko/Klara Milicevic	 --/---	 Alabama	 UF	 5-2	 Match #3
3/10/23	 Bennett	 Emma Kette/Reka Zadori	 --/---	 Ole Miss	 W	 6-4	 Match #3
3/12/23	 Bennett	 Alexandria Mikhaiuk/Sydney Hrehor	 --/---	 Mississippi State	 W	 6-4	 Match #3
3/17/23	 Bennett	 Elza Tomase / Catherine Aulia	 -/--	 Tennessee	 W	 6-3	 Match #3
3/19/23	 Bennett	 Ania Hertel / Anastasiia Lopata	 -/--	 Georgia 	 UF	 5-4	 Match #3
3/24/23	 Bennett	 Nina Geissler / Nikita Vishwase	 -/--	 LSU 	 W	 6-1	 Match #3
3/26/23	 Bennett	 Gianna Pielet / Daria Smetannikov	 -/--	 Texas A&M 	 UF	 5-6	 Match #3
3/31/23	 Bennett	 Lidia Gonzalez / Florencia Urrutia	 -/--	 Kentucky 	 W	 6-4	 Match #3
4/2/23	 Bennett	 Anessa Lee / Bridget Stammel	 -/--	 Vanderbilt 	 W	 6-4	 Match #3
4/14/23	 Bennett	 Allie Gretkowski / Ana Cruz	 -/--	 South Carolina 	 W	 6-4	 Match #3
4/16/23	 Bennett	 Emma Shelton / Sophie Williams	 -/--	 Florida 	 UF	 3-2	 Match #3
4/20/23	 Bennett	 Ludmila Kareisova / Emma Kette	 -/--	 Ole Miss	 W	 6-0	 Match #3
5/5/23	 Bennett	 Yasmine Kabbaj / Oyinlomo Quadre 	 -/85	 FIU 	 L	 3-6	 Match #2
5/6/23	 Bennett	 Alexa Noel / Isabella Pfennig 	 -/32	 Miami 	 L	 1-6	 Match #2
5/13/23	 Bennett	 Nell Miller/Amelia Rajecki	 -/9	 NC State	 L	 3-6	 Match #2



ALI DESPAINALI DESPAIN
Graduate Student 

Hilton Head, SC

2022-23 SINGLES RESULTS
Date		  Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
1/13/23			   Guillermina Grant		  --/---		  Georgia		  L	 6-4, 6-4		  Duel in the Desert
1/14/23			   Yekaterina Dmitrichenko		  --/---		  Texas Tech		  W	 6-2, 2-6, 7-5		  Duel in the Desert
1/22/23			   Olivia Jablonski		  --/---		  Samford		  W	 6-2, 6-0		  Match #6
1/28/23			   Rachel Hanford		  --/---		  UCSB		  W	 6-2, 1-0 (5)		  Side Match
2/19/23			   Enya Ratkic		  --/---		  UAB		  W	 6-0, 7-5		  Match #6
2/19/23			   Ally Getty		  --/---		  Belmont		  W	 6-4, 6-3		  Side Match
3/10/23			   Kelsey Mize		  --/---		  Ole Miss		  W	 8-1			  Side Match
3/19/23			   Guillermina Grant		  --/---		  Georgia		  L	 1-6, 3-6		  Match #6
4/7/23			   Kacie Harvey		  --/---		  Arkansas		  L	 5-7, 6-2, 0-1 (11)		  Match #6
4/9/23			   Eleanor Fay		  --/---		  Missouri		  W	 6-1, 6-2		  Match #6

2022-23 DOUBLES RESULTS 
Date	 Partner	 Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
1/13/23	 Ansari	 Guillermina Grant/Mai Nirundorn	 --/---	 Georgia	 L	 6-3	 Duel in the Desert
1/22/23	 Okutoyi	 Olivia Jablonski / Cameron Rogin	 --/---	 Samford	 UF	 3-4	 Match #3
2/19/23	 Astakhova	 Taylor Trondson / Libbie Hamilton	 --/---	 Belmont	 W	 6-1	 Match #3
4/7/23	 Carnicella	 Kelly Keller/Carolina Gomez	 --/---	 Arkansas	 L	 7-6 (5)	 Match #3
4/9/23	 Carnicella	 Romary Cardenas/Eleanor Fay	 --/---	 Missouri	 W	 6-3	 Match #3

SINGLES									                    	       DOUBLES
Year	 Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3	 No. 4	 No. 5 	 No. 6		  Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3		
*2019-20	 22-8	 12-5	 --	 --	 1-0	 7-0	 3-4	 1-1	 --		  13-11	 9-5	 --	 --	 2-0	 7-5
*2020-21	 5-7	 5-7	 --	 --	 --	 --	 1-4	 4-2	 0-1		  10-4	 10-4	 --	 1-0	 6-2	 3-2
*2021-22	 12-19	 6-17	 --	 --	 --	 --	 3-6	 3-10	 0-1		  18-9	 13-5	 --	 4-2	 6-2	 3-1
2022-23	 7-3	 3-2	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 3-2		  2-2	 2-1	 --	 --	 --	 2-1
Career	 46-37	 26-31	 --	 --	 1-0	 7-0	 7-14	 8-13	 3-4		  43-26	 34-15	 --	 5-2	 14-4	 15-9

DESPAIN’S CAREER RESULTS

(continued on next page)





ADELINE FLACHADELINE FLACH
Junior

Alpharetta, Ga.

2022-23 SINGLES RESULTS
Date		  Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
9/16/22		  Hibah Shaikh	 --/---	 Virginia	 W	 6-2, 2-6, 11-9	 Wahoowa Invitational
9/17/22		  Katherine Duong	 --/---	 Illinios	 L	 3-6, 6-3, 3-10	 Wahoowa Invitational
9/18/22	                Michaela Kucharova                                                     	  --/---	 West Virginia	 L	 3-6, 6-7	 Wahoowa Invitational
9/18/22	 Ashley Yeah		  --/---	 Illinois	 L	 1-6, 2-6	 Wahoowa Invitational
10/16/22	 Anastassia Kouchnareva		  --/---	 New Orleans	 W 	 7-5, 6-2	 ITA Southern Regionals
10/16/22		  Rachel Krzyak	 --/---	 Ole Miss	 W                  	 4-6, 6-1, 7-6 (4)                              	 ITA Southern Regionals
10/16/22		  Maggie Cubbitt	 --/---	 LSU	 L	 7-5,7-6 (11)	 ITA Southern Regionals
10/16/22                               	 Brooke Theis	 --/---	 Tulane	 W	 6-4, 7-5	 ITA Southern Regionals
10/28/22		  Dasha Kourkina	 --/---	 Vanderbilt	 W	 6-1, 5-7, 10-2	 Puerto Rico Hideen Duels
10/28/22		  Olympe Lancelot	 --/---	 Florida State	 L	 6-4,6-2	 Puerto Rico Hidden Duels
10/28/22		  Andrea Cerdan 	 --/---	 Michigan	 L	 6-4,6-3	 Puerto Rico Hidden Duels
10/30/22		  Bridget Stammel	 --/---	 Vanderbuilt	 L	 6-1,6-0	 Puerto Rico Hidden Duels
11/3/22		  Danielle Willson	 --/---	 Ohio State	 L	 2-6, 6-3, 3-6	 Thunderbird Invite
11/4/22		  Makenna Thiel	 --/---	 California	 W	 6-4, 4-6, 6-4	 Thunderbird Invite
11/5/22		  Sedona Gallagher	 --/---	 Arizona State	 L	 2-6, 4-6	 Thunderbird Invite
1/13/23		  Ania Hertel	 --/---	 Georiga	 L	 6-2, 6-2	 Duel in the Desert
1/14/23		  Arina Oreshchenkova	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 W	 2-6, 6-3, 6-2	 Duel in the Desert
1/20/23		  Chie Kezuka	 --/---	 Iowa State	 W	 7-5, 5-7, 1-0 (8)	 Match #6
1/22/23		  Reilly Tran 	 --/48	 North Carolina	 L	 6-4, 3-6, 6-2	 Match #6
1/22/23		  Samantha Maras	 --/---	 Samford	 W	 6-2, 6-4	 Match #5
1/28/23		  N/A	 --/---	 UCSB	 WW	 Walkover	 Match #6
1/29/23		  Nandini Sharma	 --/110	 UCF	 W	 6-3, 6-1	 Match #6
2/5/23		  Arina Oreshchenkova	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 L	 6-4, 6-3	 Match #6
2/10/23		  Danielle Willson	 --/---	 Ohio State	 UF	 6-4, 6-5	 Match #6
2/11/23		  Jordyn McBride	 --/---	 San Diego	 L	 7-6 (5), 6-2	 Match #6
2/12/23		  Anna Campana	 --/---	 Pepperdine	 L	 6-3, 7-6 (4)	 Match #6
2/19/23		  Libbie Hamilton	 --/---	 Belmont	 W	 6-0, 6-1	 Match #6
2/19/23		  Annalisa Smith	 --/---	 UAB	 W	 6-2, 1-6, 6-4	 Match #5
2/24/23		  Kendall Nash	 --/---	 North Florida	 W	 6-1, 6-3	 Match #6
3/5/23		  Rebeka Kern	 --/---	 Alabama	 W	 6-4, 2-6, 6-3	 Match #6
3/10/23		  Rachel Krzyzak	 --/---	 Ole Miss	 L	 6-1, 6-3	 Match #6
3/12/23		  Sydney Hrehor	 --/---	 Mississippi State	 W	 6-2, 6-1	 Match #6
3/17/23		  Lauren Anzalotta	 -/--	 Tennessee	 L	 3-6, 1-6	 Match #6
3/24/23		  Noor Carrington	 -/--	 LSU 	 W	 3-6, 6-4, 6-3	 Match #6
3/26/23		  Jeanette Mireles	 -/--	 Texas A&M 	 L	 4-6, 3-6	 Match #6
3/31/23		  Maialen Morante	 -/--	 Kentucky 	 W	 6-3, 3-6, 6-3	 Match #6
4/2/23		  Amy Stevens	 -/--	 Vanderbilt 	 W	 6-7 (6-8), 6-3, 6-2	 Match #6
4/7/23		  Morgan Cross	 -/--	 Arkansas 	 L	 5-7, 2-6	 Match #5
4/9/23		  Romary Cardenas	 -/--	 Missouri 	 UF	 3-6, 4-4, 	 Match #5
4/14/23		  Ana Cruz	 -/--	 South Carolina 	 L	 7-5, 3-6, 0-1 (10)	 Match #6
4/16/23		  Bente Spee	 -/--	 Florida 	 L	 6-7 (6), 6-2, 4-6	 Match #6
4/20/23		  Reka Zadori	 -/--	 Ole Miss	 L	 4-6, 3-6	 Match #6
5/5/23		  Salma Loudili	 -/--	 FIU 	 W	 6-3, 7-6 (0)	 Match #6
5/6/23		  Maya Tahan	 -/--	 Miami 	 W	 6-3, 2-6, 6-4	 Match #6

SINGLES									                    	       DOUBLES
Year	 Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3	 No. 4	 No. 5 	 No. 6		  Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3		
2020-21	 15-11	 12-8	 5-5	 --	 --	 --	 --	 5-6	 7-2		  15-11	 11-9	 6-5	 3-5	 8-4	 --
2021-22	 16-21	 10-15	 3-10	 --	 1-0	 1-1	 7-10	 0-3	 1-1		  21-14	 11-8	 5-3	 1-0	 10-8	 --
2022-23	 21-21	 13-11	 5-6	 --	 --	 --	 --	 2-1	 11-10		  19-13	 12-9	 5-5	 --	 11-8	 1-1
Career	 52-53	 35-34	 13-21	 --	 1-0	 1-1	 7-10	 7-10	 19-13		  55-38	 34-26	 16-13	 4-5	 29-20	 1-1

FLACH’S CAREER RESULTS

Results continued on next page



ADELINE FLACHADELINE FLACH
5/13/23		  Gina Dittmann	 --/---	 NC State	 UF	 6-7 (4), 1-4	 Match #6

2022-23 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date	 Partner	 Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
9/18/22	 Astakhova	 Nell Miller/Amelia Rajecki	 --/15	 NC State	 W	 6-4	 Wahoowa Invitational
9/18/22	 Astakhova	 Melodie Collard/Hibah Shaikh	 --/40	 Virginia	 L	 6-3	 Wahoowa Invitational
10/16/22	 Astakhova	 Sydney Orefice/Rebeka Kern	 --/---	 Alabama                 	 W	 8-4	 ITA Southern Regional
10/16/22	 Carnicella	 Rachel Krzyak/Lillian Gabrielsen	 --/---	 Ole Miss	 W	 8-7 (4)	 ITA Southern Regional
10/16/22	 Carnicella	 Maggie Cubbit/Mia Rabinowitz	 --/---	 LSU	 L	 8-5	 ITA Southern Regional
10/29/22	 Carnicella	 Ellie Schoppe/Olympe Lancelot	 --/---	 Florida State	 L	 6-3	 Puerto Rico Hidden Duels
11/3/22	 Carnicella	 Marianna Argyrokastriti/Rachel Hanford	 --/---	 Arizona State	 W	 6-2	 Thunderbird Invitational
11/4/22	 Carnicella	 Makenna Thiel/Cami Brown	 --/---	 California	 W	 6-0	 Thunderbird Invitational 
11/5/22	 Carnicella	 Andrea Cerdan/Nicole Hammond	 --/---	 Michigan	 W	 6-4	 Thunderbird Invitational
1/14/23	 Bennett	 Olivia Peet/Cristina Tiglea	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 L	 7-5	 Duel in the Desert
1/15/23	 Astakhova	 Anastasiia Lopata/Haley Gaudette	 --/---	 Georgia	 W	 6-3	 Duel in the Desert
1/20/23	 Okutoyi	 Anna Supapitch Kuearum	 --/---	 Iowa State	 UF	 5-4	 Match #2
1/22/23	 Okutoyi	 Fiona Crawley/Carson Tanguilig	 --/1	 North Carolina	 L	 6-0	 Match #2
1/22/23	 Carnicella	 Alexis Lopez/Lauren Waddles	 --/---	 Samford	 W	 6-1	 Match #2
1/28/23	 Okutoyi	 Camille Kiss/ Marta Gonzalez Ballbe	 --/---	 UCSB	 L	 6-3	 Match #2
1/29/23	 Okutoyi	 Jantje Tilbuerger/Jaleesa Leslie	 --/---	 UCF	 W	 6-4	 Match #2
2/5/23	 Okutoyi	 Olivia Peet/Cristina Tiglea	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 W	 7-5	 Match #2
2/10/23	 Okutoyi	 Akanksha Bhan/Isabelle Boulais	 --/---	 Ohio State	 UF	 5-4	 Match #2
2/11/23	 Okutoyi	 Filippa Bruu-Syverse/Victoria Kalaitzis	 --/---	 San Diego	 W	 6-3	 Match #2
2/12/23	 Okutoyi	 Bunyawi Thamchaiwat / Lisa Zaar	 --/---	 Pepperdine	 W	 7-6 (7)	 Match #2
2/19/23	 Okutoyi	 Adela Wasserbauerova / Mackenzie White	 --/---	 UAB	 UF	 5-2	 Match #2
2/24/23	 Okutoyi	 Isabel Oliveira / Jasmin Makela	 --/---	 North Florida	 W	 6-2	 Match #2
3/5/23	 Okutoyi	 Ola Pitak/Kasia Pitak	 --/---	 Alabama	 L	 6-3	 Match #2
3/10/23	 Okutoyi	 Lillian Gabrielsen/Kelsey Mize	 64/--	 Ole Miss	 UF	 3-5	 Match #2
3/12/23	 Okutoyi	 Gia Cohen/Maddie Bemisderfer	 64/--	 Mississippi State	 UF	 5-4	 Match #2
3/19/23	 Okutoyi	 Meg Kowalski / Mell Reasco 	 64/39	 Georgia 	 W	 6-3	 Match #2
3/24/23	 Okutoyi	 Safiya Carrington / Noor Carrington	 80/--	 LSU 	 L	 1-6	 Match #2
3/26/23	 Okutoyi	 Mia Kupres / Mary Stoiana	 80/--	 Texas A&M 	 L	 3-6	 Match #2
3/31/23	 Okutoyi	 Ellie Eades / Zoe Hammond	 80/--	 Kentucky 	 L	 3-6	 Match #2
4/2/23	 Okutoyi	 Marcella Cruz / Celia-Belle Mohr 	 80/58	 Vanderbilt 	 UF	 5-6	 Match #2
4/7/23	 Okutoyi	 Grace O’Donnell / Lenka Stara 	 -/75	 Arkansas 	 W	 6-3	 Match #2
4/9/23	 Okutoyi	 Andrea Artimedi / Emelie Schwarte	 -/--	 Missouri 	 UF	 3-2	 Match #2
4/14/23	 Okutoyi	 Gracie Mulville / Elise Mills	 -/--	 Ole Miss	 W	 6-2	 Match #2
4/16/23	 Okutoyi	 Carly Briggs / Rachel Gailis 	 -/74	 Florida 	 L	 1-6	 Match #2
4/20/23	 Okutoyi	 Anaelle Leclercq / Rachel Krzyzak	 -/--	 Ole Miss	 L	 3-6	 Match #2
5/5/23	 Okutoyi	 Salma Loudili / Katerina Mandelikova	 -/--	 FIU 	 L	 4-6	 Match #3
5/6/23	 Okutoyi	 Audrey Boch-Collins / Mia Mack	 -/--	 Miami 	 W	 7-6 (5)	 Match #3
5/13/23	 Okutoyi	 Abigail Rencheli/Sophie Abrams	 --/---	 NC State	 UF	 5-3	 Match #3



ANGELLA OKUTOYIANGELLA OKUTOYI
Freshman

Kenya

2022-23 SINGLES RESULTS
Date		  Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
1/13/23			   Meg Kowalski		  --/---		  Georgia		  L	 5-7, 6-0, 7-5		  Duel in the Desert
1/14/23			   Metka Komac		  --/---		  Texas Tech		  L	 4-6, 6-4, 6-3		  Duel in the Desert
1/20/23			   Sofia Cabezas		  --/---		  Iowa State		  W	 6-3, 6-1		  Match #5
1/22/23			   Elizabeth Scotty		  --/58		  North Carolina 		  L	 6-3, 6-3		  Match #5
1/22/23			   Lindsay Song		  --/---		  Samford		  W	 7-6 (1), 6-2		  Match #4
1/28/23			   Marta Gonzalez-Ballbe		  --/---		  UCSB		  W	 6-2, 6-1		  Match #5
1/29/23			   Sophia Biolay		  --/---		  UCF		  UF	 4-6, 7-5, 4-0		  Match #5
2/5/23			   Kate Dmitrichenko		  --/---		  Texas Tech		  L	 7-5, 7-5		  Match #5
2/10/23			   Shelly Bereznyak		  --/105		  Ohio State		  L	 6-0, 7-6 (5)		  Match #5
2/11/23			   Kailey Evans		  --/51		  San Diego		  W	 7-6 (5), 6-1		  Match #5
2/12/23			   Nikki Redlijk		  --/---		  Pepperdine		  UF	 5-7, 6-2, 4-0		  Match #5
2/19/23			   Taylor Trondson		  --/---		  Belmont		  W	 6-0, 6-4		  Match #5
2/24/23			   Ana Paula Melilo		  --/---		  North Florida		  L	 6-4, 4-6, 6-2		  Match #5
3/5/23			   Anne Marie Hiser		  --/---		  Alabama		  W	 6-4, 6-3		  Match #5
3/10/23			   Reka Zadori		  --/---		  Ole Miss		  W	 6-4, 5-7, 7-6 (2)		  Match #5
3/12/23			   Emaily Surcey		  --/---		  Mississippi State		  W	 6-1, 6-1		  Match #5
3/17/23			   Esther Adeshina		  -/--		  Tennessee		  L		 2-6, 2-6		  Match #5
3/19/23			   Meg Kowalski 		  -/122		  Georgia 		  L	 3-6, 1-6		  Match #5
3/24/23			   Nikita Vishwase		  -/--		  LSU 		  W	 6-2, 6-3		  Match #5
3/26/23			   Daria Smetannikov 		  -/101		  Texas A&M 		  L	 1-6, 1-6		  Match #5
3/31/23			   Zoe Hammond		  -/--		  Kentucky 		  W	 4-6, 6-3, 6-4		  Match #5
4/2/23			   Marcella Cruz		  -/--		  Vanderbilt 		  W		 6-1, 6-0		  Match #5
4/7/23			   Lenka Stara		  -/--		  Arkansas 		  L	 6-1, 5-7, 3-6		  Match #4
4/9/23			   Andrea Artimedi		  -/--		  Missouri 		  W		 6-2, 1-6, 6-2		  Match #4
4/14/23			   Elise Mills		  -/--		  South Carolina 		  W		 6-3, 6-7 (4-7), 1-0 (10-2)	 Match #5
4/16/23			   Emily de Oliveira		  -/--		  Florida 		  L	 2-6, 6-7 (5-7)		  Match #5
4/20/23			   Emma Kette		  -/--		  Ole Miss		  L	 6-2, 5-7, 5-7		  Match #4
5/5/23			   Kamila Umarova		  -/--		  FIU 		  W	 6-4, 6-0		  Match #4
5/6/23			   Audrey Boch-Collins		  -/--		  Miami 		  W	 6-3, 6-0		  Match #4
5/13/23			   Abigail Rencheli		  --/87		  NC State		  UF	 6-4, 4-5		  Match #4

2022-23 DOUBLES RESULTS 
Date	 Partner	 Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position
1/13/23	 Arseneault	 Ania Hertel/Dasha Vidmanova	 --/---	 Georgia	 W	 7-5	 Duel in the Desert
1/14/23	 Arseneault	 Avelina Sayfetdinova/Metka Komac	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 W	 6-3	 Duel in the Desert
1/20/23	 Flach	 Anna Supapitch Kuearum	 --/---	 Iowa State	 UF	 5-4	 Match #2
1/22/23	 Flach	 Fiona Crawley/Carson Tanguilig	 --/1	 North Carolina	 L	 6-0	 Match #2
1/28/23	 Flach	 Camille Kiss/ Marta Gonzalez Ballbe	 --/---	 UCSB	 L	 6-3	 Match #2
1/29/23	 Flach	 Jantje Tilbuerger/Jaleesa Leslie	 --/---	 UCF	 W	 6-4	 Match #2
2/5/23	 Flach	 Olivia Peet/Cristina Tiglea	 --/---	 Texas Tech	 W	 7-5	 Match #2
2/10/23	 Flach	 Akanksha Bhan/Isabelle Boulais	 --/---	 Ohio State	 UF	 5-4	 Match #2
2/11/23	 Flach	 Filippa Bruu-Syverse/Victoria Kalaitzis	 --/---	 San Diego	 W	 6-3	 Match #2
2/12/23	 Flach	 Bunyawi Thamchaiwat / Lisa Zaar	 --/---	 Pepperdine	 W	 7-6 (7)	 Match #2

SINGLES									                    	       DOUBLES
Year	 Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3	 No. 4	 No. 5 	 No. 6		  Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3		
2022-23	 15-12	 15-10	 8-5	 --	 --	 --	 4-2	 11-8	 --		  13-9	 11-9	 5-5	 --	 10-8	 1-1
Career	 15-12	 15-10	 8-5	 --	 --	 --	 4-2	 11-8	 --		  13-9	 11-9	 5-5	 --	 10-8	 1-1

OKUTOYI’S CAREER RESULTS

(continued on next page)
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2/19/23	 Flach	 Adela Wasserbauerova / Mackenzie White	 --/---	 UAB	 UF	 5-2	 Match #2
2/24/23	 Flach	 Isabel Oliveira / Jasmin Makela	 --/---	 North Florida	 W	 6-2	 Match #2
3/5/23	 Flach	 Ola Pitak/Kasia Pitak	 --/---	 Alabama	 L	 6-3	 Match #2
3/10/23	 Flach	 Lillian Gabrielsen/Kelsey Mize	 64/--	 Ole Miss	 UF	 3-5	 Match #2
3/12/23	 Flach	 Gia Cohen/Maddie Bemisderfer	 64/--	 Mississippi State	 UF	 5-4	 Match #2
3/17/23	 Flach	 Daria Kuczer / Eleonora Molinaro	 64/--	 Tennessee	 W	 6-4	 Match #2
3/19/23	 Flach	 Meg Kowalski / Mell Reasco 	 64/39	 Georgia 	 W	 6-3	 Match #2
3/24/23	 Flach	 Safiya Carrington / Noor Carrington	 80/--	 LSU 	 L	 1-6	 Match #2
3/26/23	 Flach	 Mia Kupres / Mary Stoiana	 80/--	 Texas A&M 	 L	 3-6	 Match #2
3/31/23	 Flach	 Ellie Eades / Zoe Hammond	 80/--	 Kentucky 	 L	 3-6	 Match #2
4/2/23	 Flach	 Marcella Cruz / Celia-Belle Mohr 	 80/58	 Vanderbilt 	 UF	 5-6	 Match #2
4/7/23	 Flach	 Grace O’Donnell / Lenka Stara 	 -/75	 Arkansas 	 W	 6-3	 Match #2
4/9/23	 Flach	 Andrea Artimedi / Emelie Schwarte	 -/--	 Missouri 	 UF	 3-2	 Match #2
4/14/23	 Flach	 Gracie Mulville / Elise Mills	 -/--	 Ole Miss	 W	 6-2	 Match #2
4/16/23	 Flach	 Carly Briggs / Rachel Gailis 	 -/74	 Florida 	 L	 1-6	 Match #2
4/20/23	 Flach	 Anaelle Leclercq / Rachel Krzyzak	 -/--	 Ole Miss	 L	 3-6	 Match #2
5/5/23	 Flach	 Salma Loudili / Katerina Mandelikova	 -/--	 FIU 	 L	 4-6	 Match #3
5/6/23	 Flach	 Audrey Boch-Collins / Mia Mack	 -/--	 Miami 	 W	 7-6 (5)	 Match #3
5/13/23	 Flach	 Abigail Rencheli/Sophie Abrams	 --/---	 NC State	 UF	 5-3	 Match #3
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Junior

Ankara, Turkey

2022-23 SINGLES RESULTS
Date		  Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position

2022-23 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date	 Partner	 Opponent 	 (AU/Opp. Rank)	 Team	 Result	 Score	 Event/Position

SINGLES									                    	       DOUBLES
Year	 Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3	 No. 4	 No. 5 	 No. 6		  Overall	 Dual	 SEC	 No. 1	 No. 2	 No. 3		
2019-20	 22-7	 9-2	 3-1	 --	 7-1	 2-1	 --	 --	 --		  19-8	 8-4	 2-2	 8-4	 --	 --
2020-21	 15-11	 8-9	 4-7	 8-9	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --		  13-13	 11-9	 5-7	 7-5	 4-3	 0-1
2021-22	 15-18	 10-13	 7-6	 10-13	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --		  21-12	 15-7	 9-1	 13-7	 2-0	 --
2022-23
Career	 52-36	 27-24	 14-14	 18-22	 7-1	 2-1	 --	 --	 --		  53-33	 34-20	 16-10	 28-16	 6-3	 0-1
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